### 502219239 02/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yunbing LIU	01/30/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN AETERTEK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM A, 4/F, BLDG 49, NO.5 CUIGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HUAIDE, FUYONG, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444626

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3333333333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484 of General Post Office

Address Line 4: HK, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TLIP-1304-USDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles S. Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment\_TLIP-1304-USDS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029751 FRAME: 0959 OF \$40.00 2944626

2 500 00 5	CNINACNI	" M			
		「- Patent A		Docket Number	: <u>TLIP-1304-USDS</u>
vynereas, th	e Assignor, c	Omprising the foll	owing named inv	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(	( Ca) 32	unbing			
made an inv	ention entitled	TRANSMIT	TER		
⊠ is exec □ was file	Uted concurre of in the U.S.	Patent and Trade	mod Office		
as u.s.	Patent Appli	⊯iion Senai No.:		NOLOGY CO., LTD	
Full Name, A Country)	ddress and	RM A, 4/F, BLDG 49, NO.5 CUIGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HUAIDE, FUYONI BAO'AN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
		CHINA			
Now, t	therefore in c	nneideration at IL			
Now, to have a contract to the property of the	therefore, in of 1,00), and for 1,00), and for 1,00, and for said in priority based and all foreign for hereby was ad into which or agrees it sintative there atting to the moute all instrure name of the	onsideration of the other good and valending to be legared the rection, including the reaction, and all patent rights in the reants that no asswould conflict with the legally bound in the reaction and practic fit to supply all intents proper to passignee, and to	ne payment by As aluable considers ally bound, hereby re right, title and it all divisions, con Letters Patent, ir his invention corrustion and evice of said invention atent the invention execute all instructions.	esignee to Assignor ation, the receipt of a solid, assigns and interest in and to sai atinuations, and concluding reissues, to responding thereto. The assignee or dence of which the control of the United Statuments proper to call	transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign rry out the intent of this
Now, to have a contract to the property of the	therefore, in of 1,00), and for 1,00), and for 1,00 assigns, the ent for said in priority based and all foreign for hereby was ad into which or agrees it sintative therebating to the moute all instrure name of the ess whereof, the ent 1,00 and 1,	onsideration of the other good and value tending to be legal to the receive full and exclusive vention, including it thereon, and all patent rights in the reants that no asswould conflict with the legally bound in the legally bound in the legally bound for the supply all intending and practic ments proper to passignee, and to this Assignment is	ne payment by As aluable considers ally bound, hereby re right, title and it all divisions, con Letters Patent, ir his invention corrustion and evice of said invention atent the invention execute all instructions.	esignee to Assignor ation, the receipt of a sells, assigns and onterest in and to saintinuations, and controlled the sells are supported by the sells are to the Assignee of the Assignee of the the controlled in	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign rry out the intent of this
Now, to present the property of the property of the property of the present of th	therefore, in of 1,00), and for 1,00), and for 1,00 and for said in priority based and all foreign for hereby was ad into which or agrees it sintative thereby the iname of the east whereof, the east whereof where east whereof, the east whereof where east whereof, the east whereof where east whereof where east wh	onsideration of the other good and valending to be legared the rection, including the reaction, and all patent rights in the reants that no asswould conflict with the legally bound in the reaction and practic fit to supply all intents proper to passignee, and to	ne payment by As aluable considers ally bound, hereby right, title and it all divisions, con Letters Patent, ir his invention corrustion and evice of said invention attent the invention execute all instruction the	esignee to Assignor ation, the receipt of a solid, assigns and interest in and to sai atinuations, and concluding reissues, to responding thereto. The assignee or dence of which the control of the United Statuments proper to call	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its id invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign rry out the intent of this

{TL3P-{304-USDS/00125895v1}

**RECORDED: 02/05/2013** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029751 FRAME: 0960